DISCLOSURE ON COMPLIANCE WITH SECRETARIAL 
STANDARDS

Your Directors confirm that the Secretarial Standards 
issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, 
have been complied with.

SHARE CAPITAL

As on March 31 2023, the Authorized Capital of the 
Company is ` 2,41,30,33,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred and 
Forty-One Crores Thirty Lakhs and Thirty-Three Thousand 
only) and the paid-up capital stands at ` 2,41,28,09,450/- 
(Rupees Two Hundred and Forty-One Crores Twenty-Eight 
Lakhs Nine Thousand and Four Hundred and Fifty only) 
consisting of 24,12,80,945 equity shares of ` 10/- (Rupees 
Ten) each. After sanction of the Scheme of Amalgamation 
and Slump Sale providing for Slump Sale of 18 MW Power 
Plant of Gallantt Ispat Limited to Gallantt Metal Limited 
and thereafter Amalgamation of Gallantt Ispat Limited,

[...]

Credit and Finance Private Limited with Gallantt Metal 
Limited (Transferee Company) by the Honorable National 
Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata and New Delhi Bench on 
September 22, 2021 and May 20, 2022 respectively the 
Authorised Share Capital of the Company has increased 
from ` 83,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty-Three Crores) to  
` 1,57,00,33,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty-Seven 
Crores and Thirty-Three Thousand). Further, to cover up 
the allotment of equity shares pursuant to the Scheme of 
Amalgamation and Slump Sale the Authorised Capital of 
the Company has been increased from ` 1,57,00,33,000/- 
(Rupees One Hundred Fifty-Seven Crores and Thirty-Three 
Thousand) to ` 2,41,30,33,000 (Rupees Two Hundred 
Forty-One Crores Thirty Lacs and Thirty-Three Thousand) 
and the same has been approved by the shareholders of 
the Company at its Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held 
on June 04, 2022. 

As on March 31, 2023 the issued, subscribed and paid-up 
Share Capital is ` 241,28,09,450/- (Rupees Two Hundred 
Forty-One Crore Twenty-Eight Lacs Nine Thousand Four 
Hundred and Fifty only) divided into 24,12,80,945 Equity 
Shares of ` 10/- each.

During the year under review, the company has not issued 
shares with differential voting rights nor has granted any 
stock options or sweat equity. As on March 31, 2023, 
none of the Directors of the company hold instruments

[...]

May 20, 2022 respectively.

Further, in accordance with Sections 179, 186 and other 
applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, 
the Company has, on May 10, 2022, acquired entire 
shareholding of M/s. Gallantt Metalliks Limited with an 
investment of ` 18,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lacs only) 
and thereby M/s. Gallantt Metalliks Limited became a 
Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company. However, 
on February 13, 2023 Gallantt Metalliks Limited got 
disassociated with the Company as Company has sold its 
entire shareholding.

Therefore, Company has prepared standalone financial

[...]

BE COMPANY’S SUBSIDIARIES, JOINT VENTURES OR 
ASSOCIATE COMPANIES DURING THE YEAR

As on March 31, 2023 the Company did not have any 
subsidiary or joint ventures. However, on May 10, 2022 
Company has acquired the entire shareholding of M/s. 
Gallantt Metalliks Limited by investing ` 18,00,000/- 
(Rupees Eighteen Lacs only) so as to make M/s. Gallantt 
Metalliks Limited as a Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the 
Company, but the same got disassociated from the 
company w.e.f. February 13, 2023. 

In terms of the Regulation 46(2)(h) of the SEBI LODR 
Regulations, 2015, the policy for determining material

[...]

as Gallantt Ispat Limited) (Transferee Company) stands 

mailto:csgml@gallantt.com
http://www.gallantt.com
mailto:csgml@gallantt.com
http://www.gallantt.com
mailto:nichetechpl@nichetechpl.com
http://www.nichetechpl.com

cancelled. Further, the Board of Directors of the Company 
have allotted 22,54,55,517 (Twenty-Two Crores Fifty-Four 
Lakhs Fifty-Five Thousand Five Hundred and Seventeen) 
fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ` 10/- each 
of the Company to the eligible shareholders of the 
Transferor Companies as per the Record Date fixed on 
June 7, 2022. Further, the newly allotted shares are got 
listed with the Stock Exchanges viz.